PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Anjaneyulu Pasala			05/09/2012	
Sharal Nisha Dsouza			05/09/2012	
Manuel Araoz			05/09/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Infosys Limited			
Street Address:	IP Cell, Plot No. 44, Electronics City, Hosur Road			
City:	Bangalore			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	560100			
	S Total: 1			12
Property Type		Number		13945672
Application Number: 13		13945672		139
	DATA			_
CORRESPONDENCE				00.
	5852702	179		\$40.00
Fax Number:	5852702 [.] De sent via US N	179 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.	
Fax Number:	oe sent via US I (585)270	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> s -2120	sful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	pe sent via US I (585)270- uspatents	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -2120 sroc@leclairryan.com	isful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>be sent via US I</i> (585)270 uspatents LeClairRy	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -2120 sroc@leclairryan.com yan, A Professional Corporation	ssful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US I</i> (585)270 uspatents LeClairRy 70 Linder	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -2120 sroc@leclairryan.com yan, A Professional Corporation n Oaks	isful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>be sent via US I</i> (585)270 uspatents LeClairRy 70 Linder Suite 210	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -2120 sroc@leclairryan.com yan, A Professional Corporation n Oaks	ssful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>be sent via US I</i> (585)270 uspatents LeClairRy 70 Linder Suite 210 Rocheste	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces -2120 sroc@leclairryan.com yan, A Professional Corporation n Oaks) er, NEW YORK 14625	ssful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>be sent via US I</i> (585)270 uspatents LeClairRy 70 Linder Suite 210 Rocheste	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -2120 sroc@leclairryan.com yan, A Professional Corporation n Oaks)	ssful.	CH \$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>ne sent via US I</i> (585)270 uspatents LeClairRy 70 Linder Suite 210 Rocheste	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces -2120 sroc@leclairryan.com yan, A Professional Corporation n Oaks) er, NEW YORK 14625	;sful. 	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	<i>ne sent via US I</i> (585)270 uspatents LeClairRy 70 Linder Suite 210 Rocheste	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces -2120 sroc@leclairryan.com yan, A Professional Corporation n Oaks) er, NEW YORK 14625 29594.0720	ssful.	

Date:	07/22/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=20130722_Assignment_29594_072 source=20130722_Assignment_29594_072 source=20130722_Assignment_29594_072	0#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, Anjaneyulu Pasala, Sharal Nisha Dsouza, and Manuel Aráoz ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application entitled METHODS FOR GENERATING SOFTWARE TEST INPUT DATA AND DEVICES THEREOF; ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of LeClairRyan, a Professional Corporation, 70 Linden Oaks, Suite 210, Rochester, New York 14625, who are associated with customer number 11951, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Application No. <u>13/945,672</u>, filed on <u>July 18</u>, 2013) the Application's U.S. application number and filing date when known; and

India Patent Application No. filed on_____

Infosys Limited, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNORS agree to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Inventor's Signature (Anjaneyulu Pasala)

09/05/2012 Date Inventor Signed

Inventor's Signature (Sharal Nisha Dsouza) Date Inventor Signed

Inventor's Signature (Manuel Aráoz)

Date Inventor Signed

Assignment Page 1 PATENT REEL: 030847 FRAME: 0957

9432278 1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

We, Anjaneyulu Pasala, Sharal Nisha Dsouza, and Manuel Aráoz ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application entitled METHODS FOR GENERATING SOFTWARE TEST INPUT DATA AND DEVICES THEREOF; ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of LeClairRyan, a Professional Corporation, 70 Linden Oaks, Suite 210, Rochester, New York 14625, who are associated with customer number 11951, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Application No. <u>13/945,672</u>, filed on <u>July 18, 2013</u>) the Application's U.S. application number and filing date when known; and

India Patent Application No. ______ filed on _____;

Infosys Limited, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNORS agree to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Inventor's Signature (Anjaneyulu Pasala)

Aranal Drough

Inventor's Signature (Sharal Nisha Dsouza)

Date Inventor Signed

09-05-2012

Date Inventor Signed

Inventor's Signature (Manuel Aráoz) Date Inventor Signed

9432278_1.DOC

Assignment Page I

PATENT REEL: 030847 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT

We, Anjaneyulu Pasala, Sharal Nisha Dsouza, and Manuel Aráoz ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application entitled METHODS FOR GENERATING SOFTWARE TEST INPUT DATA AND DEVICES THEREOF; ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of LeClairRyan, a Professional Corporation, 70 Linden Oaks, Suite 210, Rochester, New York 14625, who are associated with customer number 11951, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Application No. 13/945,672 , filed on July 18, 2013) the Application's U.S. application number and filing date when known; and

India Patent Application No. ______ filed on _____

Infosys Limited, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNORS agree to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Inventor's Signature (Anjaneyulu Pasala)

Date Inventor Signed

Inventor's Signature (Sharal Nisha/Dsouza)

Inventor's Signature (Manuel Arádz)

Date Inventor Signed

09 - May - 2012 Date Inventor Signed

PATENT REEL: 030847"FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 07/22/2013